payment of prepayment penalties and accrued interest through the anticipated redemption date of approximately $8.8 million in connection with
such redemption, (iv) our write-off of the $0.6 million of unamortized discount relating to the redeemed senior secured notes, and (v) our write-off of
the $1.9 million of deferred financing fees associated with the redeemed senior secured notes. The table does not reflect our issuance during
October 2005 of an aggregate of 1,559,250 shares of common stock upon exercise of previously outstanding common stock purchase warrants for
an aggregate exercise price of $12.5 million, or our write-off of $2.4 million of deferred financing fees and incurrence of $1.7 million of new
financing fees associated with the amendment and restatement of our revolving credit and synthetic letter of credit facilities effective December 1,
2005, as described under "Description of Certain Indebtedness" elsewhere in this prospectus. This table should be read in conjunction with "Use of
Proceeds," "Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Data," "Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data," "Management's Discussion and Analysis of
Financial Condition and Results of Operations" and our historical financial statements and notes thereto elsewhere in this prospectus.

As of September 30, 2005

Actual

Pro Forma

(dollars in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents  $ 47,141 $ 39,805

Long-term debt, including current portion:
 Revolving credit facility(1)  $ — $ —
 Capital lease obligations   6,350  6,350
 Senior secured notes due 2012, net of discount   148,246  96,360

Total long-term debt, including current portion(2)   154,596  102,710

Stockholders' equity:

Series B convertible preferred stock; Authorized 156,416 shares; issued and
outstanding 70,000 shares (liquidation preference of $3.5 million)   1  1

Common stock, $.01 par value;
Authorized 40,000,000 shares; issued and outstanding 15,476,123 and
17,476,123 shares, respectively   155  175

 Additional paid-in capital   66,839  119,169
 Accumulated other comprehensive income   9,890  9,890
 Accumulated deficit   (42,269)  (50,654)

Total stockholders' equity   34,616  78,581

Total capitalization  $ 189,212 $ 181,291

(1) Our revolving credit facility, as amended effective December 1, 2005, allows us to borrow or obtain letters of credit for an aggregate of up to
$70.0 million. As of September 30, 2005, we had no borrowings and $2.8 million of letters of credit outstanding under our revolving credit
facility, and approximately $27.2 million available to borrow. As of December 1, 2005, we continued to have no borrowings under our
revolving credit facility, but the amount of letters of credit outstanding under our revolving credit facility increased to $39.8 million, and we
therefore then had $30.2 million available to borrow. The increase in the letters of credit outstanding under our revolving facility resulted

[…]

equivalents, deferred financing fees, other accrued expenses, income taxes payable, long-term obligations, common stock, additional paid-in
capital and retained deficit have been made as if the redemption of notes had occurred on September 30, 2005. The balance sheet does not reflect
either (i) our issuance during October 2005 of an aggregate of 1,559,250 shares of common stock upon exercise of previously outstanding
warrants for an aggregate of $12,474,000, or (ii) our write-off of $2.4 million of deferred financing fees and our incurrence of $1.7 million of new
financing fees associated with the amendment and restatement of our revolving credit and synthetic letter of credit facilities effective December 1,
2005, as described under "Description of Certain Indebtedness" elsewhere in this prospectus. This balance sheet should be read in conjunction
with "Use of Proceeds," "Capitalization," "Selected Historical Consolidated Financial Data," "Management's Discussion and Analysis of Financial
Condition and Results of Operations" and our historical financial statements and notes thereto elsewhere in this prospectus.

As of September 30, 2005

Actual

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma

(Dollars in thousands)

Assets:
 Cash and cash equivalents(1)  $ 47,141 $ (7,336) $ 39,805
 Accounts receivable, net   135,782  —  135,782
 Unbilled accounts receivable   8,531  —  8,531
 Deferred costs   4,367  —  4,367
 Prepaid expenses   7,183  —  7,183
 Supplies inventories   11,754  —  11,754
 Income tax receivable   1,468  —  1,468
 Properties held for sale   8,934  —  8,934
 Property, plant and equipment, net   178,203  —  178,203
 Deferred financing fees(2)   7,938  (1,865)  6,073
 Goodwill, net   19,032  —  19,032
 Permits and other intangibles, net   78,428  —  78,428
 Deferred tax asset   701  —  701
 Other assets   3,444  —  3,444

 Total assets  $ 512,906 $ (9,201) $ 503,705

Liabilities and Stockholders' Equity:

 Uncashed checks  $ 8,636 $ — $ 8,636
 Accounts payable   65,397  —  65,397
 Accrued disposal costs   3,168  —  3,168
 Deferred revenue   19,537  —  19,537
 Other accrued expenses(3)   39,001  (1,280)  37,721
 Income taxes payable   2,421  —  2,421
 Closure, post-closure and remedial liabilities   171,112  —  171,112
 Long-term obligations(4)   148,246  (51,886)  96,360
 Capital lease obligations   6,350  —  6,350
 Other long-term liabilities   13,788  —  13,788
 Accrued pension cost   634  —  634

  Total liabilities   478,290  (53,166)  425,124
Stockholders' Equity:
 Series B convertible preferred stock   1  —  1
 Common stock(5)   155  20  175
 Additional paid-in capital(6)   66,839  52,330  119,169
 Accumulated other comprehensive income   9,890  —  9,890
 Retained deficit(7)   (42,269)  (8,385)  (50,654)

  Total stockholders' equity   34,616  43,965  78,581

 Total liabilities and stockholders' equity  $ 512,906 $ (9,201) $ 503,705

(1) The pro forma adjustment to cash and cash equivalents consists of receipt of cash, net of underwriting discounts and estimated offering costs, of $52.4 million from the
issuance of 2,000,000 of common stock, the redemption of the $52.5 million principal amount of our outstanding 111/4% senior secured notes due 2012, payment of related
prepayment penalties of $5.9 million on the senior secured notes, and payment of $1.3 million of related accrued interest.

23

(2) The pro forma adjustment to deferred financing fees relates to our write-off of $1.9 million of deferred financing fees related to the redemption of $52.5 million principal amount